IAP19 Roc'd PCT/PTO 2 9 JAN 2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) 02 - 02	2 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1035	45921 accorded documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Daio Paper Corporation		
Akira Nomura	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2-60, Mishimakamiyacho		
Execution Date(s) 11/20/2008	_		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shikokuchuo-shi		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ehime		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
12/226,936	attached No. 17 No. 17 No.		
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: william L. Androlia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges,			
LLP Koda/Androlia	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 865 South Figueroa Street, 10th floor	X Enclosed		
Officer Address. 603 South Higheroa Street, Tour Hoor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 90017			
Phone Number: 213-443-3000			
	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 213-443-3100	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: thomasedison@quinnemanuel.com	91 (C:00L) 76,00		
9. Signature:	01/26/2009		
Signature	Date		
William L. Androlia Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022198 FRAME: 0284

Altornev	Docket	No .	22484	-2854	4185	POT

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insart Nama(s) of Inventor(s)	(4)	AVIDA NOMUDA
(1-0)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	AKIRA NOMURA (5)
		(2) (3)	(6) (7)
		(4)	(8)
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	DAIO PAPER CORPORATION
(10)	insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	2-60, Mishimakamiyacho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the Invention known as
(12)	Insert title of Invention	(12)	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING COATED PAPER
			(PCT/JP2007/059360 of May 2, 2007) which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign equatries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Applica	etion (13)	on November 20, 2008
possib necess agreer United Letters to the entire in No. 27	clared concerning this application ie in obtaining evidence and goin 3) The undersigned is sary in connection with claims or ments. 4) The undersigned a States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned is Patents of the United States resid Assignee, as Assignee of the Interest herein assigned, and that 6) The undersigned in the Interest herein assigned, and that for the undersigned in the Interest herein assigned, and that is the Interest herein assigned in Interest herein assigned in Interest herein assigned.	n or continue agree(s) to o provisions o gree(s) to per hereby autho suiting from s he entire inte t he has (the) hereby appoint assignment	secute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may alion or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way h such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be fithe International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar riorm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid vize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and aliaid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. Its WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. any further Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to d Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
			A1 s.l
Date:	November 20, 2008 sig	nature of Inve	entor (1) AKIVA NOMUVA
Date:	Sig	nature of Inve	entor (2)
Date:	Sig	nature of Inve	entor (3)
Date:	Sig	nature of inve	entor (4)
This as U.S.A.	ssignment should preferably be s If neither, then it should be sign	igned before: ed before at l	(a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date:	November 20, 2008 with	noce	Michita Mizutani

22351/2626752.122351/2626846.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2009

Date: <u>November 20, 2008</u>

Witness_

REEL: 022198 FRAME: 0285